

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES FOR SATELLITE LOCATIONS - CECIL, CHESAPEAKE, HAGERSTOWN,

SOUTHERN MARYLAND, UM UC-GERMANY

UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE: ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-2017

Note: Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other University publication, the University reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by SU and/or USM BOR.

<u>Tuition and Mandatory Fees(Full-Time</u>	<u>Undergrad)</u>	<u>Semeste</u> r	<u>Year</u>
Tuition Resident	_	\$3,423	\$ 6,84 6
Tuition Non-Resident		7,629	15,258
Tuition Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown		5,134	10,268
Mandatory Fees-Satellite-Fees	\$4,682	\$9,364	
Total Non - Resident Tuition & Mandatory Fees	\$8,888	\$17,776	
Total Non-Res. Hagerstown Tuition & Mandatory Fees	\$6,393	\$12,786	

Full time semester /year rates are only applicable to the spring and fall semesters.

<u>Tuition - Education Dodorate Per Credit Hour</u> Graduate-Ed.Doctorate Resident

Graduate-Ed.Doctorate Non-Resident

Mandatory Fees are predicated on the costs of supporting the various departments and programs of the University.

Tuition (Part -Time Undergraduate) Per Credit Hour	
Undergraduate Resident	\$281
Undergraduate Non-Resident	631
Undergraduate Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown	422
Mandatory FeesSatellite Locations(Part-Time Undergraduate) per	Credit Hour
Technology Fee	\$65
Facilities Fee	13
Student Activities Fee	6
Tuition-Graduate Per Credit Hour (excluding DNP/Nursing, Ed.D) GIS Online MBA Online
MSW. Athletic Training, ATES)	, <u>010,</u> 01111101111071, 01111110
MSW, Athletic Training, ATES) Graduate Resident	\$381
	_
Graduate Resident	\$381
Graduate Resident Graduate Non-Resident Graduate Non-Resident Regional Hagerstown	\$381 670
Graduate Resident Graduate Non-Resident	\$381 670

Tuition - Masters Athletic Training Per Credit Hour	
Graduate-AT Resident	\$600
Graduate-AT Non-Resident	750

\$540

940

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE: ACADEMIC YEAR 201 6 – 2017

Tuition - Masters MS-GIS Per Credit Hour (No Mandatory FeesAppl Graduate-MS-GIS Resident	\$650			
Graduate-MS-GIS Non-Resident	650			
Tuition - Masters MBA Online Per Credit Hour (No Mandatory Fees Application Fee Still Applies)				
Graduate-MBA Online Resident	\$750			
Graduate-MBA Online Non-Resident	750			
Tuition - Masters MSW Online Per Credit Hour (No Mandatory Fees Application Fee Still Applies)				
Graduate-MSW Online Resident	\$750			
Graduate-MSW Online Non-Resident	750			
<u>Tuition-Post BaceAdv. Tech for Enterprise Systems Cert. Per Credit Hour (No Mandatory Fees Application Fee Still Applies)</u>				
Graduate-Adv. Tech for Enter Systems Resident	\$750			
Graduate-Adv. Tech for Enter Systems Non-Resident	750			

Mandatory FeesSatelliteStroctations2@madwateadrer@creditodours(explading)@xplading()TjY337a4.16 MBA, Online MSW, ATES